

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 3281-3282/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in MFA No.3527/2010 and dated 07/11/2013 in RP No.751/2013 in MFA No.3527/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAJEGOWDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.CONTROLLER, KSRTC & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received any compensation in MACT case.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|