

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.6584-85/2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJEGOWDA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIV.CONTROLLER, KSRTC &amp; ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.2.14, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received any compensation in MACT case.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued on 14.3.14 by Regd. AD to all the three respondents common in both the matters. Ms.Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of R.No.3 and also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of him. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. AD cards duly signed has been received in respect of R.Nos.1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR